TONAL Aspessment Centr	e Services: pari	130081	SUD 2290	5001		
19 09 2022 12/28	Job description .	THE REAL PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON	Date & Time Comp	leted .	Done by	
10 XIPAT CIFT 220091601	SAS e-illing	, ,				
N TP 2000 B 17.	E-mail (withte this, A	(nd shri)		1/ .*	of the second	
140	1-Motor Claim Fo					
- telephone	1-Motor W/O (VII	hlus OD, 2hrs, 7	'P 4hri).			
( Reporting Only '	1-Photo Uploaded			- 1		4
	AssessmentSurves					-
Insurer:	Assit Report by Es	ax / Hand to		Fext		1
ferred Wksp/INC Assign Wksp/QW1(	· toucho:	INC (	) / Norr-TNO (	).	New York Control of the Control of t	
Panticularit Yeh Not	9139 69481C	11101	Tol:	1.00	)	927
Owner / Drivers (	5 1-1-1	·	Coyer Type: (	11	<u> </u>	.,
olicy No: ( · ' )	Perlod: (	Dates	· Timu:		) .	
Confirmed by I (			0%1 P: 21-79%	·F; 80-10	0%)	-
Prince And the Assessment of t	(W) (Note-Ést., Status (W)  Wetterty: YES (	)/NO(	)		2 ,	
Year of Registration: ( ' Loading :		)		esercion en	80 S 125 12 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	-
The second section is a second section of the second section of the second section is a second section of the section of the second section of the secti	Committee of the Continue of t			656 × 23.30	alle Million to	
) Walk-In Customer ( Customer's	s information strictly Con	indential & S	strictly No refer o	repairer.		
. ) Total Loss Case 1 to e-mail I	DAULET URGENTLY.	1	STATE OF THE OWNER, TH			-
The same of the sa	voice: YES ( ) / N	10 (1)	Towning Co: (		Same and Allers	-
Drive-In ( ) / Toyed-In ( , ) ; In	ryolos: YES ( ) / I	(O (+ )'	Towing Co: (		A SERVICE DENVISOR	-
Drive-In ( )/ Towed-In ( ,) ; In	100)	0 (1 )	Towns Co: (	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	// Dear by	-
Drive-In ( )/Toyod-In ( ,) ; In  Consults (I) ( Let ) ine 5788 50	pyolos: YES ( ) / 1 ) / Courtesy Car (	(O (* ) )	Towns Co: (		Density	
Drive-In ( )/Towed-In ( ,) ; In  Memarks (WC tot)) ne (6788 56  1) Apply for Transfort Allowance ( 2) DC Check/Post Repuir Inspection	) / Courtesy Car (	) ' )	510277406	R(12) (4)	Z. Benz by	
Drive-In ( )/Towed-In ( ,) ; In	) / Courtesy Car (	) ' )	510277406		Dent by	
Drive-In ( )/Towed-In ( ,) ; In  Services (IVI Estime 6788 56  1) Apply for Transfort Allowance ( 2) DC Check/Post Repuir Inspection	) / Courtesy Car (	) ' )	510277406	9(h2/) 9(h)	Dentity	
Drive-In ( )/Towed-In ( ,); In Remarks ( )/Towed-In ( ,); In Remarks ( )/Towed-In ( ,); In Remarks ( )/Towed-In ( ,); In	) / Courtesy Car (	) ' )	510277406		Den by	
Drive-In ( )/Towed-In ( ,) ; In Section ( ) Apply for Transport Allowance ( ) QC Check/Post Repuir Inspection ( ) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Co	) / Courtesy Car (	) ' )	510277406	Sm2(2)(5)	Dens by	
Drive-In ( )/Towed-In ( ,); In Remarks (INC defline: 6788 86 61) Apply for Transfort Allowance ( 2) QC Check/Post Repuir Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Configury)	) / Courtesy Car (	) ' )	510277406	Agna (1944)	Ben by	
Drive-In ( )/Towed-In ( ,); In Remarks ( )/Towed-In ( ,); In Remarks ( )/Towed-In ( ,); In Remarks ( )/Towed-In ( ,); In	) / Courtesy Car (	) ' )	510277406	Strain (4)	Dent by	
Drive-In ( )/ Towed-In ( ,); In  Remarks: [WC Serling: 6788 86]  1) Apply for Transfort Allowance ( 2) QC Check/ Post Repuir Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Co	) / Courtesy Car (	) ' )	510277406	9972/1990	Den by	
Drive-In ( )/Towed-In ( ,) ; In  Remarks (NC Serling: 6788 86 1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( 2) QC Check/Post Repuir Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Co	) / Courtesy Car (	)		nga za Nogal		
Drive-In ( )/Towed-In ( ,); In Remarks ( )/Towed-In ( ,); In Remarks ( )/Towed-In ( ,); In Remarks ( )/Towed-In ( ,); In	) / Courtesy Car (	) ' ) ' ) ' ) ' Involve	Date 2.T. + 0.C.	(0 0		
Drive-In ( )/Towed-In ( ,) ; In  Remarks	) / Courtesy Car (	(n) (p)	Date 2 To 40 C	(0 0	C (350)	
Drive-In ( )/Towed-In ( ,) ; In  Comarks	) / Courtesy Car (	(p) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d	Dates T. Hold	(0018 (0018 (0018	(50) 	in the second se
Drive-In ( )/Towed-In ( ,) ; In  Remarks	) / Courtesy Car (	) ' ) ' ) ' ) ' ) ' ) ' ) ' (p) 0 '  (p) 1) AR( 1) AR( 2) DA( 3) TF( 4) FT(	Dates Tong C	(800); T	\$30 \$100 \$40/343 \$40/3431 \$100 \$100 \$100 \$100 \$100 \$100 \$100 \$1	18.8
Drive-In ( )/Towed-In ( ,); In  Remarks ( )/Towed-In ( ,); In	) / Courtesy Car (	) ' ) ' ) ' ) ' ) ' ) ' ) ' ) ' ) ' (i) AR1 (2) DA1 (3).TF1 (4) FT1 (5) FT1 (6) TR	Dates T. Holo  Accident Reporting ( Dames Assessment ( Towing Fee Follow-Through Surve	530)  \$100); R / / (Pasuryey) mly (well (1))	(C (350) \$40/543  \$120  \$30  \$73	15.33
Drive-In ( )/Towed-In ( ,) ; In  Remarks	) / Courtesy Car (	) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) )	Dates T. Molo  To Treder Attun  Action Reporting  Action Reporting  Towing Per  Follow Through Surve  Follow Through Surve  Salming salight Dio O  FRe-in specific  1640 DA + SMRT Sur	530); \$100); R y (Pasurvey) nly (well D Is	\$30 \$100 \$40/343 \$40/3431 \$100 \$100 \$100 \$100 \$100 \$100 \$100 \$1	The state of the s
Drive-In ( )/Towed-In ( ,); In  Remarks	1401 ) / Courtesy Car ( (, ) ) ( ,	) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) )	Dates Torons  Accident Reporting ( Dames Assessment ( Towns Fee Follow-Through Surve claiming accident MiD O y Re-inspection 1 tide DA + SMRT Sur UC Additional Servious	530); R \$100); R y (Pasurvey) nlv (we? (0.1) vey	(C (380)   C (300)   C (30	19.8
Drive-In ( )/Towed-In ( ,); In  Remarks (In (C. Lest)) in g. 67.88 (Sc.  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( 2) QC Check/Post Repuir Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Co.  Injury /  Destrictive (Actions)  rever/Owner;  contactivio:  carnaged Portion:	1401 ) / Courtesy Car ( (, ) ) ( ,	) , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Date 2 T. Ho C.  In The Origination C.  Accident Reporting ( During Fee Follow-Through Surve Hollow-Through Surve	(SOO)) STOO)) B (Y (Paturvey) May (well (D.1) vey	(C (380)   C (300)   C (380)   C (38	The state of the s
Drive-In ( )/Towed-In ( ,); In  Drive-In ( )/Towed-In ( ,); In  Demands ( )/Towed-In ( )/Towed	1401 ) / Courtesy Car ( (, ) ) ( ,	)	Dates T. Aug.  Dates T. Aug.  Accident Reporting  Accident Reporting  Follow Through Surve  Follow Through Surve  Follow Through Surve  Follow Through Surve  I day DA + SMRT Sur  UC Additional Services  I Courtery Car / Tpt A  61 Papair Co-ordination  Treat Remain Inspection	(SOO)) STOO)) B (Y (Pasurvey) (IV (we? (O I)) vey 1. '	(C (380)   C (38	
Drive-In ( )/Towed-In ( ,); In  Remarks (In (C. Lest)) in g. 67.88 (Sc.  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( 2) QC Check/Post Repuir Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Co.  Injury /  Destrictive (Actions)  rever/Owner;  contactivio:  carnaged Portion:	1401 ) / Courtesy Car ( (, ) ) ( ,	)	Dates T. Holo  Control of Action C.  Action Reporting  Daming Fee Follow-Through Surve  Follow	(SOO)) S100);  (Y (Pasurvey) (IV) (Ver (D) (Vey (IV) (IV) (IV) (IV) (IV) (IV) (IV) (IV)	(C (380)   C (38	
Drive-In ( )/Towed-In ( ,); In  Personal State of the College of Balls of  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( 2) QC Check/ Post Repuir Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair College of the Colleg	1401 ) / Courtesy Car ( (, ) ) ( ,	)	Dates T. Aug.  Dates T. Aug.  Accident Reporting  Accident Reporting  Follow Through Surve  Follow Through Surve  Follow Through Surve  Follow Through Surve  I day DA + SMRT Sur  UC Additional Services  I Courtery Car / Tpt A  61 Papair Co-ordination  Treat Remain Inspection	(SOO)) S100); R  y (Pasurvey) Nov (wet 10 Jo  vey  Novianas  Coordination  against INC	(C (380)   C (38	

SN08229J0001 / National Assessment Centre Services [159721] ENTRY DATE & TIME: 19/09/2022 12:25 (SGT) SUBMITTED BY: Rosli Bin Abdul Wahab VERSION: 1 (19/09/2022 12:25 (SGT))



## SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

1. Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
2. This Form must be <u>completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver</u>
3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate 3. Information provided must be as truthrul and accurate as possible. Any willul misrepresentation of witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to reputation policy liability.

4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACCIDENT	STATEMENT
Date of Submission Reported by Date of Accident Exact Location of Accident Additional Location Information Country/State of Loss	19/09/2022 12:25 (SGT) Driver 10/09/2022 14:00 (SGT) KPE, Singapore - Singapore
DETAILS OF	OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	YP3488B
INSURED/POLICYHOLDER	
Is company? Name Of Registered Owner Company Reg No Email Address Mobile Phone No Alternative Phone No	Yes IYDA MARINE SERVICES PTE LTD 1XXXXX876H dannyly88@gmail.com (Phone) +65-82761002
Manufacturer Model Variant Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle? Vehicle Category Transmission CC	Mitsubishi Canter - Employment No - Claiming third party Commercial vehicle Manual 2998
Name of Insurance Company	ERGO Insurance Pte. Ltd.
Policy Number / Cover Note Number	DMCG22009858
DRIVER	
Name of Driver Passport No/FIN Date Of Birth	THANN MYINT HTUN GXXXX355N 22/06/1972

Outdoor

Occupation

Date Of Driving Pass Driving experience Gender Mobile Number Alt. Phone Number Email Address Address Address complement Postcode Is the driver the policyholder? If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Does Driver Own Other Vehicles?

Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver

Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver

GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT

Type of Accident Weather Conditions Road Surface

Chain Collision Clear Dry

27/11/2018

651435

Employee

No

No

3 YEARS AND 10 MONTHS

BLK 435A BUKIT BATOK WEST AVENUE 5 #12-1026

(Phone) +65-82761002

dannyly88@gmail.com

OTHER INFORMATION

Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? No Number of vehicles involved in the accident 4 Was anybody injured in the Accident? Yes Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? No Was any other vehicle or property damaged? Yes Number of Passengers (Including Driver) Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? No Translator's name Translator's ID Translator's phone number Translator's email Original language used in the statement

DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION

Was the accident reported to the police? Police Station Name Police Station Phone No. Alt. Police Station Phone No. Police Station Address Was notice of intended Prosecution given? If yes, against whom?

Yes Traffic Police (Phone) +65-65470000 (Fax) +65-65474900 10 Ubi Avenue 3 Singapore 408865 No

CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT

PLEASE REFER TO POLICE REPORT T/20220912/7078

ATTACHMENT(S)

Are accident photos available for attachment? Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

Yes No

#### **DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1**

Vehicle Registration Number GBG6948R Vehicle Manufacturer Vehicle Model Vehicle Variant



Page 2 of 15

Vehicle Colour	-0040000 S <b>*</b> 3
Vehicle Category	Commercial vehicle
Name of Driver	-
Contact Number	
Address	
Address complement	2
Postcode	
Insurance Company Name	-
Nature Of Damage	*
Details of property damaged in accident	
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	

# DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 2

/ehicle Registration Number	SLZ8500S
ehicle Manufacturer	
/ehicle Model	a
/ehicle Variant	- 5
/ehicle Colour	
/ehicle Category	Private car
Name of Driver	
Contact Number	1
Address	71.00mH=2 9 <b>4</b> 3
Address complement	militaria (*)
Postcode	and the same of th
nsurance Company Name	
Nature Of Damage	n - 1988 (25)
Details of property damaged in accident	OH-HE (\$70
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	

# DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 3

Vehicle Registration Number	GBH5903X	
Vehicle Manufacturer	2	
Vehicle Model		
Vehicle Variant	ALLEN E	
Vehicle Colour	The state of the s	
Vehicle Category	Commercial vehicle	
Name of Driver		
Contact Number		
Address		
Address complement	water 5	
Postcode	•	
Insurance Company Name		
Nature Of Damage	AL	
Details of property damaged in accident	100 - 100 1 <del>0</del> 0	
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)		
		The said

### INJURED PERSONS DETAILS

#### INJURED 1

termono.	
Name of injured person	THANN MYINT HTUN
Gender	Male
Phone No	(Phone) +65-82761002
Address	- 8
Address Complement	- •
Post Code	3
Approximate Age Years Old	
Injuries Sustained	SERIOUS INJURY
Injured person in which vehicle?	YP3488B
Were seat belts worn?	Yes
Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	No
YYda una mjaroa some,	

#### SKETCH PLAN

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to spead up the claims process.
- 2. This Formmust be gomploted by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as <u>truthful</u> and accurate as <u>possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for Investigation.
- 6. The report will be forw arded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurence Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

Lunderstand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my w orkshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
- (ii) Investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

Policyholder's Signature / Date &

Sketch Plan

Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Alone KPE

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel

VEHD: GBH 5903X

VEHA: YP3A88B

VEMB: GRG 6948R

VEHC: SLZ 85005

# Describe Circumstances of the Accident

Refer to Police Rejunt, T/202	8404/21605
COLLEGE AND SERVICE MANAGEMENT AND SERVICE	CENT NAME OF THE PARTY OF THE P
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
	10.000
	ELECTRIC PROPERTY OF THE PROPE
	Marie Carlotte Marie Valley
	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR

#### Declaration

We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect,

Policyholder's Signature / Dale & Time

★ Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Milnessed by Reporting Centre Personnal



T/20220912/7078

1 of 3 Report No. T/20220912/7078

Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

	SCHOOL BOOK SAID	Chilia Dian Na			
Date/Time Report Made: 12/09/2022 21:44		Vide Report No.:	Station Diary No.		
nt's Particu	ılars				
Informant: MYINT HTU	אנ	Address: 435A BUKIT BATOK WES SINGAPORE 651435	T AVENUE 5 #12-1026		
ID No.: G6184355	N	Contact No.: Home/Office:	Mobile: 82761002		
ty: AR		Email: papamamachn@gmail.com	n		
Age: 50	Date of Birth: 22/06/1972	Type of Informant: Driver	No. 200		
Male 50 22/06/1972  Race: Burmese		Language: English	Institution / School Name:		
Occupation: driver		Driving Licence Information Class:	n: Date of Expiry:		
֡֡֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜	e Report M 22 21:44 Informant: MYINT HTU ID No.: G6184355 ty: AR Age: 50	e Report Made: 22 21:44  Int's Particulars Informant: MYINT HTUN  ID No.: G6184355N  ty: AR  Age: Date of Birth: 50 22/06/1972	Address:   Address:   Address:   Address:   A35A BUKIT BATOK WES   SINGAPORE 651435   Contact No.:   Home/Office:   Home/Office:   Email:   papamamachn@gmail.com   Age:   Date of Birth:   50   22/06/1972   Driver   Language:   English   Driving Licence Information   Driving Licence   Driving Licence Information   Driving Licence   Driving		

Seneral Inform	mation of the Accident	AND THE RESERVE	THE RESIDENCE OF STREET	
Type of Accident:	pe of Injury Attended by Police		Date/Time of Accident: 10/09/2022 14:00	Type of Location
Location: KALLANG PA	AYA LEBAR EXPRESSW	AY		
Weather:		Road Surface:		Road Speed Limit:
Traffic Flow: Traffic Control:			Traffic Volume:	
Type of Collis	sion:			Anyone conveyed by ambulance: Yes

Details of V	emcie mvo	Iveu	I and the second		1 -	
Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	Model	Color	Conditio	No of
YP3488B	Lorry					0

Details of Person Involved	
Any Pedestrian Involved: No	
No. of Pedestrians Injured: NIL	Use of Pedestrian Crossing: NA





Police Station Of Origin:

Traffic Police

10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865

Tel No: 65470000

2 of 3 Report No. T/20220912/7078

#### CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Driver		SECTION ENDING			Verselland and the
Name	THANN MYINT HTUN		ID No.	G6184355N	
Related Vehicle	YP3488B (Lorry)		Contact No.	82761002	
Hospital/Clinic	NIL			Class of Driving Licence & Expiry	Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL
Date	NIL		Date	NIL	
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave	03	Degree of	Serio	ous

#### Brief Details.

On the stated date and time I vehicle YP3488B was travelling straight along KPE towards City. Suddenly the vehicle in front stopped and I also managed to stop in time, i quickly check my rearview mirror and saw the vehicle behind me also managed to stop.

Suddenly there was a huge impact from behind.

The impact propelled my vehicle forward to hit onto the front vehicle.

My right knee hit onto the dashboard due to the impact.

I alighted and realised that I was involved in a 4 vehicle chain collision and I am the 2nd vehicle.

The order of the vehicles are as follows:

- 1. GBH5903X
- 2. YP3488B
- 3. GBG6948R
- 4. SLZ8500S

TP and ambulance came to the scene and someone was conveyed to the hospital.

TP gave me a case card, Report No. G/20220910/0117.

The day after I started to feel pain on my neck, shoulders and lower back areas.

I then proceeded to RC's Family Clinic near my place to seek treatment and i was given 3 days MC.





Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000 3 of 3 Report No. T/20220912/7078

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

C1	4 - 1-	Plan
- KE	חייונו	Plan
One	11011	I Ian

Informant is not able to provide sketch

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: Not applicable	Signature Of Informant: The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by Singpass. No signature is required.
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 12/09/2022 21:44
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / TPIB / JOFILIANO BIN MOHAMED ALI Contact No.: 65476960	Classification Of Case:



Date of Accident	Accident Time: 1400 (21-HR-FORMAT)
Accident Place	Along KPE (21-HR-FORMAT)
Vehicle Reg. No (Car plate No.)	: YP 3488 Vehicle Make/Model: Witsubishi Confer
Insurance Company	ERGO Policy No. DMC 922009858
Name of Registered Owner	: Company / Individual IYDA Marine Services Pte Led.
ID of Registered Owner	: Co Reg No: 1999058764 Owner's NRIC No:
	: Co Contact No: Owner's Contact No:
DRIVER'S Name	Thann Myint Htun DRIVER'S NRIC No. 96184355N
DRIVER'S Date of Birth	: 2 2/06/1972 DRIVER'S License Pass Date 27/11/2018
Relationship bet. Owner & Driver	: Spouse \ Parents \Children\ Sibling Employee Others:
DRIVER'S Address	: 435 A Bufit Batok West Aves #12-1026 S(651x35)
DRIVER'S Contact No./ Alt No.	:1) 8276/002. 2)
DRIVER'S Occupation	: INDOOR eg. working inside or outside of an ofc)
Email Address	dannyly 88 @ gnail. com
Weather & Rold Surface	CLEAR ORY RAINING & WET AFTER RAIN & WET
Reporting Type	Reporting Only Claim Other Party   Claim Own Insurance
Number of Passengers (including Dri Vas the accident reported to the polic Vas there any video Captured by car	var) Passenger Name: — Gendor M/E
exact purpose for which vehicle was	being used at the time of accident: Private use \ Work purpose
Oth	er Party Driver's Particulars (if any)
Valide Reg No. GBG 6948R	Vehicle Reg No SLZ 8500 S
Vehicle Make Model:	NOTE OF STREET, AND ADDRESS OF THE STREET, AND A
Name DRIVER:	Name DRIVER:
IC No DRIVER	IC No. DRIVER.
DRIVER'S Contact & add	
Other	Party Driver's Particulars (if any)
chicle Reg No 1 GB 5903 X	Vahicle Reg No:
ehicle Make Model.	Vehicle Make Model
aine DRIVER	Name DRIVER:
No DRIVER	LC No DRIVER
RIVER'S Contact & add	DRIVER'S Contag & ald



# Certificate of Insurance

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CHAPTER 189) MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1960 ROAD TRANSPORT ACT, 1987 (MALAYSIA) MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA) ROAD TRANSPORT (AMENDMENT) ACT 2019 (MALAYSIA)

Certificate/Policy Number

: DMCG22009858 /

Vehicle Registration Number

: YP34888

Cover Type

Comprehensive

Fast Response Accident Reporting Hotline

Policy Type

Name of Policyholder/Insured

Commercial Vehicle (Pte Use)

YDA MARINE SERVICES PTE LTD

24-Hour Helpline: 61(0) 1620

Commencement Date of Insurance

25/07/2022

Expiry Date of Insurance

24/07/2023

Excess

EXCESS: (SECTION I). ADD'L EXCESS: NON-AUTH WORKSHOPS (SECTION I). EXCESS: WINDSCREEN COVER(VEH BELOW 10 TONS)...

\$\$ SS

300.00 100.00 2,500.00

Finance Company/Hire Purchase Owner: GOLDBELL FINANCIAL SERVICES PTE LTD

YOUNG&INEXP DRIVERS(SECTION I)

- 1. The Policyholder
- 2. Any Person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or permission

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle. And provided further that the Motor Vehicle is registered under the Road Traffic Act and its registration under the Road Traffic Act has not been cancelled at the time of the accident loss or damage.

- 1) Use in connection with the Policyholder's business
- 2) Use for carriage of passengers (other than for hire or reward) in connection with the Policyholder's business
- 3) Use for social domestic and pleasure purposes

This Policy does not cover:

Use for hire or reward, racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing

2) Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing of any one disabled mechanically propelled vehicle

Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the

WE HEREBY CERTIFY that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189), the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia), Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987

For and on behalf of ERGO Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Karl-Heinz Jung

Authorized Signature

A000503	KCB INVESTMENTS PTE LTD		
Vehicle Chassis Number : FEB71EA20191, Vehicle Engine/Motor Number : 4P10C21006		Contact Number: 63913811	
20101, Tollice Engine Motor Num	Engine Motor Number : 4P10C21006	CP1, 18/07/2022 14:28	
		11 13 10112022 14.20	